ANAV Value of In-force business(1) TOTAL

2008 EEV 786.4 1,405.4 2,191.8

Changes in assumptions 0.0 67.3 67.3

Expected return 202.9 -127.6 75.3

Value added by new business(2) -70.1 280.3 210.2

Deviation of actual value from expectations 26.1 -72.0 -45.9

Change in the TVFOGs 0.0 67.0 67.0

Value added in 2009 158.9 215.0 373.9

Changes in the model 0.0 -12.8 -12.8

Changes in the scope of the EEV(3) -115.2 -129.1 -244.3

Dividends paid and other items -129.9 0.0 -129.9

2009 EEV 700.2 1,478.5 2,178.7

Million Euros

RoEV(4) 23.7% 17.0% 19.3%

1) PVIF - TVFOGs – CoC
2) Not considering TVFOGs from new business
3) Effect of the exclusion of MAPFRE VERA CRUZ VIDA from the scope of the EEV
4) Return on Embedded Value = Value added in the year / Embedded Value, adjusted for changes in the model and

changes in the scope of the EEV.

28
Nº 2010 - 18

Breakdown of the sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity of the value of in-force business(1)

Sensitivity of the value added by new business

Statistical appendix

Million Euros
1) Includes the value of in-force business of MAPFRE-CAJA MADRID VIDA gross of minority interests and excludes that of BANKINTER VIDA

MAPFRE VIDA(1) Bank channels - Other

Impact of:

 - 100bp increase in interest rates -57.2 -26.0

 - 10% decrease in equity and property values -15.3 -0.1

 - 10% decrease in expenses 20.6 7.9

 - 10% decrease in the lapse rate 82.5 24.5

 - 5% decrease in mortality and morbidity -0.3 6.1

MAPFRE VIDA(1) Bank channels - Other

Impact of:

 - 100bp increase in interest rates -7.0 -8.7

 - 10% decrease in equity and property values 0.0 0.0

 - 10% decrease in expenses 4.6 1.3

 - 10% decrease in the lapse rate 22.4 6.4

 - 5% decrease in mortality and morbidity 1.7 1.2

29
Nº 2010 - 18

MAPFRE VIDA:
Reconciliation to adjusted net asset value

Million Euros

Statistical appendix

Consolidated net assets for MAPFRE VIDA as at 31/12/09 (IFRS) 848.6
Unrealised gains -2.4
 - of which: property 44.2
 - of which: financial assets -46.6
Donations and dividends 0.0
Intangible assets -166.7
Acquisition costs net of taxes 0.0
Other 1.2

Adjusted consolidated net assets for MAPFRE VIDA as at 31/12/09(1) 680.7

1) Amount used in embedded value calculations.

30
Nº 2010 - 18

OTHER BANK CHANNELS(2)MAPFRE VIDA(1)

Units and operating companies included in the
2009 EEV

Statistical appendix